# 04-21-2000

03/10/00



I hereby certify that this corresp	ondenc	e is being aej	101	32	8685	. ice as firs	t class mail	ın an envelo	pe addressed to:	
Carmen V. Nersin	/ A	Commission		and Tr	ademarks, Wasl	hington, D.C. 20231.	usch Date	10,4	2000	
								Docket 7	79004N-R	
Form PTO 1595 1-31-92	I	RECORD	ATION I	FOR	M COVE	R SHEET			MENT OF COMMERCE	
MODIFIED 2-15-93			PATE	NTS	ONLY				B 7:	
Tab settings (B) (R) .R ▼		<b>Y</b> ,	<del>-</del>		▼	<b>— — — —</b>		<del>- 2</del> 2	<b>基</b> ▼	
Tab settings ® ® R  1. Name of conveying party(ies): Assignor # 1: Diane M. Herrick Assignor # 2: Thomas N. Tombs Assignor # 3: Graham S. Wright										
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):										
Name: NexPress Solutions	LLC		City:	Roc	hester	State:	NY	Zip:	14653-6029	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	X	Assignm	ent		Other:					
Assignment Execution Date:  Assignor # 1: Assignor # 2: January 21, 2000 Assignor # 3:  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Application No. 09/473,403 – Filed on December 28, 1999 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is the same as the execution										
date of the Assignment, unless stated	•						•	·		
5. Name and address of party	to wl	nom corres	pondence c	oncer	ning docum	ent should be ma	led:			
Name: Norman Rusl	hefsky	/	Add	Address: c/o Eastma			an Kodak Company, Patent Legal Staff			
City: Rochester			St	State: NY Zip: 14650-22			50-2201			
6. The total number of applications and patents involved is one (1) unless stated as follows:										
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h):		\$	Enc	closed	X	Authorized to be	e charged	to deposit	account	
8. Eastman Kodak Company Deposit account number: 05-0225										
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE										
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	····			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.										
Carmen V. Ners Name of Person Si			1.0	ar	Mes V Signa	<u>Nersinge</u>	2	3-1	<u>O - OC</u> Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3										

04/21/2000 TTDN11 000000048 050225 09473403 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

> PATENT REEL: 010707 FRAME: 0805

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to NexPress Solutions LLC, a limited liability company (hereinafter "NexPress") formed under the New York LLC Act and having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

REPRODUCTION METHOD AND APPARATUS F	FOR POST-TRANSFER IMAGE CONDITIONING
which is [check one]	
a non-provisional application for patent executed on the a provisional application for patent by: an international application for patent by:	e date(s) shown below by:
Assignor #1: Diane M. Herrick	Date
Assignor # 2: Thomas N. Tombs	Date January 21, 2000
Assignor # 3: Graham S. Wright	Date
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisional thereof, and any applications, including international application part in the United States and all other countries. I/We also do and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted of applicable priority rights arising from any of these applicationame of NexPress or its designee. I/We agree that any of these applicationame of NexPress or its designee. I/We agree to execute necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective right. I/We further agree that, upon request, but without out-of-poet or its designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, of inventions or improvements and shall testify in any expart thereto. I/We authorize and request issuance of all Letters Patthese applications, to the extent that and in such manner as This document shall be governed, construed and interpreted it York, USA.	ready filed as US Scrial No. 09/473,403 on Dec. 28, 1999 with said application, and any corresponding or counterpart al, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application ons, corresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whole or in the hereby assign to NexPress the entire right, title and interest in any of these applications, as well as the right to claim any tions under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, ons, at NexPress' sole discretion, may be filed and issued in the such documents which in the judgment of NexPress may be that and to maintain the title thereto in NexPress or its designce. Ket expense to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to NexPress or other evidence in my/our possession relating to any of said the or interpartes legal or administrative proceedings relating tent and similar protective rights that may be granted on any of such issuance shall be requested by NexPress or its designee, in all respects in accordance with the laws of the State of New
Signature of Assignor # 1	Witness Address, if other than NexPress Solutions LLC, Rochester, NY 14653-7001
Diane M. Herrick	
Date:	
Witnessed:	
Signature of Assignor # 2  Thomas N. Tombs	Witness Address, if other than NexPress Solutions LLC, Rochester, NY 14653-7001
Date: January 21, 2000 Witnessed: Alluson S. Conser	

Page 1 of 2

# Docket 79004N-R

Signature of Assignor # 3	Witness Address, if other than
	NexPress Solutions LLC, Rochester, NY 14653-7001
Graham S. Wright	
Date:	
Witnessed:	

### In the United States Patent and Trademark Office

In re Application of:

Diane M. Herrick et al

REPRODUCTION METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR POST-TRANSFER IMAGE CONDITIONING

Serial No. US 09/473,403

Filed: December 28, 1999

Honorable Commissioner for Patents **BOX ASSIGNMENTS** Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Group Art Unit: 2851

Examiner: --

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited today with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Carmen V. Nersinger

## LETTER

Enclosed are the two sets of Recordation Form Cover Sheets along with their respective Assignments with original signatures that complete the requirements for assignment. Please have these microfilmed accordingly for the above-identified Application.

Please charge the fee to Eastman Kodak Company Deposit Account No. 05-0225. A duplicate copy of this request is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted,

Registration No. 25,606

Norman Rushefsky/cvn

Enclosure(s)

Telephone: (716) 253-0125 Facsimile: (716) 726-9178

**RECORDED: 03/10/2000** 

\KO-LEGAL-DC03\Group\Mss\N-R\DOCKETS\79004\Submission of Assignments.doc

**PATENT** REEL: 010707 FRAME: 0808